

**Smt. Roshani Devi & Ors. Vs. Sh. Shashi
Kant (deceased) through his Lrs. & Ors.
CMP.M No. 957 of 2024**

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Azmat Hayat Khan, Advocate, for the
applicants/appellants

CMP.M. No. 957 of 2024

Issue notice to respondents, returnable for
06.09.2024. Steps for service be taken, within a period of
one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 16, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)