

**Smt. Roshani Devi Vs. Shashi Kant (deceased)
through LRs Swarna Bhardwaj & Ors.**

CMP(M) No.957 of 2024

22.03.2025 Present: Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicant.

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Advocate, for respondents No.1(c), 3 & 4.

None for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 5, 7 to 11, 18(d), 20 to 22, 24, 28(a) & 28(b).

Respondents No. 6 & 23 are stated to be expired.

Since steps for service of respondents No.14(a), 15, 16, 17(i) to 17(vi)(a), 18(a) to 18(c) & 19, 25 to 27 have been taken, let notices be issued to them, returnable within four weeks.

22nd March, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge