

CMP.M No. 957 of 2024

04.06.2025 Present: Mr. Hem Kant Kaushal, Advocate
for the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondents No. 12, 13, 14(a), 15, 17(iv), 17(v), 18(a) have been received back after validly served. Whereas notice issued to respondent No. 16 has been received back with the report of Sh. Shekhar Chand, Ward Member Lamblu that the house was found locked as he is presently residing at Delhi. Notice issued to respondent No. 17(i) has been received back unserved with the report that he is residing with his son at Hamirpur. Notice issued to respondent No. 17(ii) has been received back unserved with the report that house is locked and currently residing in Delhi. Notice issued to respondent No. 17(iii) has been received back unserved with the report that he is residing at Hamirpur. Notice issued to respondent No. 17(vi)(a) has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Notice issued to

respondent No. 18(b) has been received back with the report that he is not residing here and at present residing in Chandigarh and his latest address is not known. Notice issued to respondent No. 18(c) has been received back with the report that his house was found locked and he is currently residing at Pathankot. Full address is not known. Notice issued to respondent No. 19 has been received back unserved with the report that he is residing at Ludhiana with his family. Notice issued to respondent No. 25 has been received back with the report that the house was found locked and addressee is presently residing in Palampur with his family. Notice issued to respondent No. 26 has been received back unserved with the report that she is residing with his family at Amritsar. However, address is not known. Notice issued to respondent No. 27 has been received back unserved with the report that she is residing with his family members at

Amritsar and address is not known. None has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 12, 13, 14(a), 15, 17(iv), 17(v), 18(a) for today. Therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to take necessary steps for the service of unserved respondents.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

04.06.2025
(Shalini)